



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/5/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0174-0485 **Counties:** Litchfield
Letting Date: November 05, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston
Advertised on: 10/8/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 173 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 2026 PPP - ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL - DISTRICT 4 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Comer Contracting Inc	\$2,012,137.50	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$2,270,439.57	112.84%
3	All States Construction Inc.	\$2,489,161.00	123.71%



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0174-0485**Counties:** Litchfield**Letting Date:** November 05, 2025**District(s):** District 4 - Thomaston**Call Order:** 006**Project(s):** N/A**Contract Time:** 173 CALENDAR DAYS**Contract Description:** 2026 PPP - ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL - DISTRICT 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Comer Contracting Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) All States Construction Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0202000	18.000	250.00000	4,500.00	180.00000	3,240.00	250.00000	4,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0020	0202529	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	8.00000	880.00	15.00000	1,650.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0030	0304002	5.000	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0040	0305000	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00	400.00000	20,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0050	0406125.20	755.000	160.00000	120,800.00	160.00000	120,800.00	200.00000	151,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0060	0406128.20	55.000	160.00000	8,800.00	280.00000	15,400.00	400.00000	22,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0070	0406132	125,000.000	6.30000	787,500.00	6.85000	856,250.00	6.90000	862,500.00
ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0080	0406198	130,000.000	0.85000	110,500.00	0.88000	114,400.00	1.15000	149,500.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0090	0406999	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Comer Contracting Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) All States Construction Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0409001	88.000	110.00000	9,680.00	65.00000	5,720.00	400.00000	35,200.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
		s.y.						
0110	0504009	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)								
		est.						
0120	0586601	7.000	3,250.00000	22,750.00	2,200.00000	15,400.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0130	0586620	2.000	3,250.00000	6,500.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0140	0586750	7.000	925.00000	6,475.00	2,800.00000	19,600.00	2,400.00000	16,800.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0150	0586760	2.000	925.00000	1,850.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0160	0653001	90.000	700.00000	63,000.00	680.00000	61,200.00	720.00000	64,800.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0170	0815001	500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	17.00000	8,500.00	34.00000	17,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								
		l.f.						
0180	0910170	15.000	185.00000	2,775.00	176.56000	2,648.40	50.00000	750.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)								
		l.f.						
0190	0911923	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,181.06000	2,181.06	3,000.00000	3,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
		ea.						
0200	0911924	1.000	3,750.00000	3,750.00	2,181.06000	2,181.06	3,000.00000	3,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II								
		ea.						
0210	0912503	55.000	12.50000	687.50	5.31000	292.05	15.00000	825.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL								
		l.f.						
0220	0930001	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
OBJECT MARKER								
		ea.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Comer Contracting Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) All States Construction Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0944000	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	82.00000	3,280.00	100.00000	4,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.								
0240	0950005	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	1,600.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT s.y.								
0250	0969062	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00	4,500.00000	45,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.								
0260	0970006	24,000.000	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.								
0270	0970007	1,840.000	82.50000	151,800.00	85.50000	157,320.00	90.00000	165,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr								
0280	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0290	0975004	(1.000)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	173,000.00000	173,000.00	138,000.00000	138,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS								
0300	0978002	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	46.00000	9,200.00	25.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.								
0310	0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS								
0320	0981100	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.								
0330	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,610.00000	2,610.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0340	1208937	18.000	75.00000	1,350.00	99.00000	1,782.00	110.00000	1,980.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member Quantity and Units			(1) Comer Contracting Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) All States Construction Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:				Cat Alt Member:	
0350	1209114	168,900.000	0.22000	37,158.00	0.21000	35,469.00	0.31000	52,359.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.								
0360	1209126	167,800.000	0.24000	40,272.00	0.23000	38,594.00	0.35000	58,730.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.								
0370	1209131	700.000	1.35000	945.00	1.30000	910.00	2.00000	1,400.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.								
0380	1210102	84,500.000	0.48000	40,560.00	0.46000	38,870.00	0.53000	44,785.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.								
0390	1210103	83,900.000	0.65000	54,535.00	0.61000	51,179.00	0.68000	57,052.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.								
0400	1210105	400.000	6.00000	2,400.00	5.87000	2,348.00	7.00000	2,800.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.								
0410	1211001	56,500.000	1.30000	73,450.00	1.25000	70,625.00	1.70000	96,050.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.								
0420	1220027	400.000	30.00000	12,000.00	31.00000	12,400.00	25.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.								
0440	1806202	840.000	105.00000	88,200.00	164.00000	137,760.00	97.00000	81,480.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr								
Section Totals:			\$2,012,137.50		\$2,270,439.57		\$2,489,161.00	
Contract Totals			\$2,012,137.50		\$2,270,439.57		\$2,489,161.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								